## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Caltius Partners IV, L.P.		07/18/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Services of America, Inc.
Street Address:	1551 N. Tustin Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 650
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92715
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

Name:	Universal Security Solutions	
Street Address:	1551 N. Tustin Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 650	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92715	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	Universal Building Maintenance, LLC		
Street Address:	1551 N. Tustin Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 650		
City:	Santa Ana		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92715		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

Name:	Universal Protection Security Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	1551 N. Tustin Avenue	

Internal Address:	Suite 650		
City:	Santa Ana		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92715		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Cescones Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	1551 N. Tustin Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 650		
City:	Santa Ana		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92715		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	Universal Protection Service, LP		
Street Address:	1551 N. Tustin Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 650		
City:	Santa Ana		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92715		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Universal Protection Security Systems, LP		
Street Address:	1551 N. Tustin Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 650		
City:	Santa Ana		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92715		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Security Forces, LLC		
Street Address:	1551 N. Tustin Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 650		
City:	Santa Ana		

Name:	Security Forces, LLC		
Street Address:	1551 N. Tustin Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 650		
City:	Santa Ana		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92715		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark

TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	77697164	U UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Serial Number:	77697190	U GREEN UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Serial Number:	77774165	U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	77783098	U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVER
Serial Number:	77783132	U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVER
Serial Number:	77783162	U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVER
Serial Number:	77783608	U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVER
Serial Number:	78567645	UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE
Serial Number:	78567679	U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE
Serial Number:	85184078	PROGUARD BY UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE
Serial Number:	85327127	PROGUARD BY UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE
Serial Number:	85296854	UCHECK
Serial Number:	85298067	U BY UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Serial Number:	85327993	UVIEW BY UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY S
Serial Number:	74118355	SECURITY FORCES INC.
Serial Number:	78919558	SITE-CONTROL
Serial Number:	76401329	СҮСОР
Serial Number:	77386889	СҮСОР
Serial Number:	77778487	ATMOSPHERE MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	77778814	SMART GUARDS - SMART CHOICE
Serial Number:	85068880	ENSURE YOU'RE SECURE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: brian.lee@weil.com, John.godfrey@weil.com

Correspondent Name: John Godfrey

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges, LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66978.0008/J. GODFREY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Godfrey
Signature:	/John Godfrey/
Date:	07/23/2013 TPADEMARK

**REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0577** 

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Universal Services of America, Inc., a California corporation, Universal Security Solutions, a California limited partnership, Universal Building Maintenance, LLC, a California limited liability company, Universal Protection Security Systems, Inc., a California corporation, Cescones Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Universal Protection Service, LP, a California limited partnership, Universal Protection Security Systems, LP, a California limited partnership, and Security Forces, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors") executed and delivered Trademark Security Agreements (collectively, the "Agreements") in favor of Caltius Partners IV, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (as agent on behalf of itself and certain other investors (the "Agent"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Agent a security interest in and to all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those specific trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith and the Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Trademark Reel/Frame Numbers 4105/0900 (recorded on December 1, 2009), 4656/0075 (recorded on November 7, 2011), 4656/0113 (recorded on November 7, 2011), 4656/0208 (recorded on November 7, 2011), 4663/0986 (recorded on November 21, 2011), 4664/0084 (recorded on November 21, 2011), and 4772/0457 (recorded on May 3, 2012).

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to the Released Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith.

The Agent agrees, at the Grantors' expense, to cooperate with the Grantors and to provide the Grantors with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the Released Marks.

Grantors, or their designee, may record this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks in the USPTO and in any other offices as may be necessary to carry out the intention of this release, and to the extent applicable, the parties hereto authorize and request that the USPTO record this release of security interest.

Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by facsimile or electronic transmission (including .pdf file) shall be effective as delivery of an original signature.

(Signature appears on following page.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of July  $\underline{18}$ , 2013.

CALTIUS PARTNERS IV. LP By: CP IV, LP, its general partner

Title: Managing Director

## EXHIBIT A

## TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	STATUS
United States	U UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	77697164	Registered
United States	U GREEN UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	77697190	Registered
United States	U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS	77774165	Registered
United States	U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE U UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE U UNIVERSAL FIRE/LIFE SAFETY SERVICES U	77783098	Registered
United States	UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE U UNIVERSAL BUILDING	77783132	Registered
	MAINTENANCE U UNIVERSAL FIRE/LIFE SAFETY SERVICES U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS		
United States	U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE U UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE U UNIVERSAL FIRE/LIFE SAFETY SERVICES U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS	77783162	Registered
United States	U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE U UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE U UNIVERSAL FIRE/LIFE	77783608	Registered

-3-

## **EXECUTION COPY**

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	STATUS
······································	SAFETY SERVICES U		
	UNIVERSAL PROTECTION		
	SECURITY SYSTEMS		
United States	UNIVERSAL PROTECTION	78567645	Registered
	SERVICE		
United States	U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION	78567679	Registered
	SERVICE		
United States	PROGUARD BY UNIVERSAL	85184078	Registered
	PROTECTION SERVICE		
United States	PROGUARD BY UNIVERSAL	85327127	Registered
	PROTECTION SERVICES		
United States	UCHECK	85296854	Registered
United States	U BY UNIVERSAL BUILDING	85298067	Registered
	MAINTENANCE		
United States	UVIEW BY UNIVERSAL	85327993	Registered
*	PROTECTION SECURITY		
	SYSTEMS		
United States	SECURITY FORCES INC.	74118355	Registered
United States	SITE-CONTROL	78919558	Registered
United States	CYCOP	76401329	Registered
United States	CYCOP	77386889	Registered
United States	ATMOSPHERE	77778487	Registered
ंखर सम्बद्धाः होता । योगः सहित्याः हो होते । 	MANAGEMENT		
United States	SMART GUARDS - SMART	77778814	Registered
200 in the history and come, and a special gray	CHOICE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
United States	ENSURE YOU'RE SECURE	85068880	Registered

-4-

X71654 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0582

**RECORDED: 07/23/2013**